Date:

Attn:

Re:

8/26/2019

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO
115 W. COMMERCE

SAN ANTONIO, TX 78206

Mr. Chris Alonso

23-01618, W. Military Dr & Ingram Rd Connectors
Change Request Number: 1

Please accept the following proposal for the above referenced change:

ITEM NO. ’(J:E)SD% S.P.NO BID ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT OF MEASURE | QUANTITIES U;‘;TCBEID AMOUNT

100 Mobilization LS 1.00 [ $ 17,765.00 | § 17,765.00
530 Barricades, Signs & Traffic Handling MO 2.00 |$ 2,500.00 [ $ 5,000.00
SUP1 Conduit (2 1/2") (Sch 40) W/Jet Line LF 6,920.00 | $ 22.00 | $ 152,240.00
SuUP2 Street Light Foundations EA 46.00 |$ 2,100.00 [ $ 96,600.00

S N
SUBTOTAL: $ 271,605.00
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER REQUEST (nearest dollar): $ 271,605.00
EXTENSION DAYS REQUIRED TO COMPLETE ADDITIONAL WORK: 60
EXTENSION DAYS REQUIRED DUE TO DELAYS: 0
TOTAL TIME EXTENSION REQUEST: 60

Scope of Work: This proposal provides fair and equitable compensation and time extension for the installation of approximately 6,920LF of 2 1/2"
conduit with jet line, and 46EA street light foundations as shown in the details in the proceeding pages. EZ Bel will install 2 1/2" conduit with jet line,
drill, place reinforcement, place CPS provided aluminum base and pour concrete for street light foundations. The proposed scope of work does not
included purchasing or installation of street light poles, purchasing or pulling of wire, connecting power to future street lights, cranes for pole
installation, applying for CPS electric service, power connections, CPS fees, topsoil, sodding, warranty work past current projects warranty period,
permits of any kind, site restoration due to others, and any other work not specifically specified in this proposal or other written correspondence.

Please note the following:
1) This proposal shall be valid for a period of fifteen (15) days and is subject to change thereafter.

2) The cost of this change includes only those direct costs which can be identified at this time. There are no impact or ripple costs and no delay costs included in this
proposal. Should it be determined at a later date that there are impact costs because of multiple changes, delays or other causes beyond E-Z Bel's control, said additional
costs will be submitted at that time. Therefore, E-Z Bel expressly reserves all rights to additional compensation for schedule changes, performance cost increases, other
direct costs, indirects costs, ripple effects, and/or impacts not presently known and or determinable directly or indirectly arising out of or related to the subject(s) of this
modification, to include appropriate overhead costs, general, managerial and administrative costs, and profit.

3) Pending the approval of a Change Order, E-Z Bel Construction, LLC. Will proceed with the work only if directed IN WRITING do do so by the City of San Antonio

4) This proposal excludes any work not specifically described within.
5) This proposal is fair and equitable for the work requested and a change order should be issued immediately so as not to delay the project. If the proposal does not
result in a formal change order to our contract within 15 business days, E-Z Bel reserves the right to revise the pricing.

Submitted By: Approved By:
E-Z Bel Construction - Bryan Donnell, Project Manager TCI City of San Antonio

Date:




Schematic used
to create proposal

X X

\/ﬁi?ﬁng OH Line |

Proposed OH

Results:
- 46 Single arm 95W Acorn LEDs
- 1" Setback

Transformer 1 s

20" 120' @ 120" 120" 120" 120

Existing OH Line

™~

Proposed OH
Transformer 3 N

Ny

a

120' ® 120"

A\

Streetlight to
be placed/

v installed 65'
{ from adjacent
b curbs

Proposed OH
Transformer 2

Legend
@@ Double Arm 95W Acorn LED

e Single Arm 95W Acorn LED

First Single Arm 95W
Acorn LEDs to be placed/
installed 35' from southern
curb



bdonnell
Cloud

bdonnell
Callout
Schematic used to create proposal


QUIZGES |  AOSIESPERUS | EWBOWwemMNTES | HAONOIES | MSSELLWECUINITES

ey UNDERQROUND DISTRIBUTION ENGINEERG
e e NoouToEs REQURED | DA TESSH nates

B 8111 POTRANCO RD #30 :;;"F:"

T e I joryi

LEGEND

ABANOON 1/0AL XLPE 354V PRIMARY CABLE
INSTALL 1/0AL XLPE 35KV PRINARY CABLE
ISTALL PULLBOX

W13

PLTION

2004785 REPLACE EXISTRIG XFMR

+3LLED22OACRSELO.

9PL STLTACGRY SPiLE REPLACE EXISTRNG SECONDARY ENCLOSURE
REPLACE EXISTRIG RISER

W PISTALL RISER

FL2TI0N

ED2DACRES
PLSTLT ACCRHN SPGLE
DARK BROAZE LIVE O

* \CRSBLO
+FLSTLTACCRN SINGLE DARK BRONZE UVE OAX |\

N

+SLLEDISOACRSSLO
+PL STLT ACORN SINGLE DARK BRONZE LIVE 04K

I\

W3t
FLE7I0S4

PL971ES3

+SULED2SOLCRSELO wpcesat

+PLSTLT ACORI SINGLE DARK ERONZE LIVE 03K \\
X T

+SULED2SOACRSELO
) L SILT ACORN SIVGLE DARK BRONZE LNVE O

e

0

W2004824
+SLLEDISOACASELO
4PLSTLT ACORN SINGLE DARK BRONZE LIVE 02X

w7
PLIGT1SH
WSS

+SLLEDISACRS3LO
+PLSTLT ACORN SINGLE DARK BRONZE LIVE 04K

ey
AT
L0043
+SLLED2DACRSAL0

+PLSTLT ACORH SPNGLE DARK BRONZE LIVE OAK

T 2

w1
L0722

+SULED250ACREL
+PL STLT ACORMN EINGLE DARK BRONZE LIVE OAK

Vs
PLITICH
17

+5LLED25CACRSELO w17
4PL STLT ACGRY SPIGLE DARK BRONZE LIVE OAX | | RLav70735

)
-

£
[DARK EANTE L% OAC

W00
+SULEDIDACRSELO
+FL STLT ACORN SINGLE DARK BRONZE LIVE 03K

4SULEDZSACRSELO
+PL STLT ACGRN SIGLE DARK BROMZE LIVE OAK

wues
0 Wa0os1Ts
wineours VSULED2IACRSELO e
‘siLeonarcassLo A : i
+PLSTLT ACORN EIGLE DARK BRONZE LIVE OAK = 9L STLT ACORI SIHOLE DARK BRONIE LVE OAK |} |y 0s177
\ WS on +SLLEDMOACRSELO
\ &% SRLSTLT
- 1
wizoours
SiE . P9
JSLLEDZSACASALO ol 10 ) e
PLETLT ACOR SINGLE DARK BRONZE LIVE QAKX I— POy PLTOTR N LECHOACAEBLO e
+SULEQOACRSELO S ucnsmo =3y 3 4FLITLT ACORN SPIOLE DARK BRONZE LIVE OAK | | PLATISNT
#PL ETLT ACORM SHGLE DARX BROWZE LIVE OAK \PLSTLT ACORN SIGLE DARK BROIZE LIVE OAK S oDraACRS®LO 5w
JPLSTLT ACGAN SHIOLE DARK BROIZE UVE OAK .

iy
P07
72

+SULED2SCACRSELO

PUSTLT ACGRY OaRK BRONCZE UvE OAK | | PL2sTOTZT
2 1 98YOLS YR W WW200UTL ACRSELO Wt
VSILEDIACASELO +FLSTLT ACORN SINGLE DARK BRONZE LIVE OAX || PL2371245
PLSTLT ACORN SINGLE DARK BRONZE LIVE 03K W73
wer .
RLST0TS R i
W e

WS
PL2TOT2S
It

+SULEDISOACRSALO
+FLSTLT ACORN SDIGLE DARX BROIZE LIVE OMX

+SULEDMCRSELO
+PL STLT ACORN SPGLE DARK BRONZE LIVE 03X
7

w71
P 2IOACRSELO
+PLSTLT ACGRI SINGLE DARK BRONZE LIVE QAX

wes
PLRIT0724

Wo0oues
+SLLEDISOACRSELO
PLSTLT ACORN SINGLE DARK BRONZE LIVE 03K

vzt s
AT bRy
W =
‘SLLEDACRSRLO
FUSTLT ACORN SFIGLE DARK BROZE LIVE OAX

FROPOSED CH MR 3

RIS212LGT

sl
PLS0TZ2

LADOCUES

+SUEDIRACASSLO

+PLSTLT ACORN SINGLE DARK ERONZE LIVE 0AX

Wy
PL71841
W20 199

+SILEDRIIACRSELO
+PLSTLT ACORN SINGLE DARK BRONZE UIVE OAX

A .
\
k)
% %

oy gy 2

PR

o
fes




Aa&.«m BT )

=e ,.S_awmoﬂ.;.ful.x. G168 - ESE-op Pl - bormg S30 R e
D GTRG I E5e 7 ELN IIY 7S
SR VIINE Ty ) eph 07 | M-l - 01T RE] et Y U
D XL 727778 @ TOSOD SN 8IT P15 V7P
TS e T R (e 2L 0/E =757
L ol e = A S 7 WEIZUT S )
WO ABITRSEI Ok WH] | BZB8 S0C O CETERE) AWy AR
A~ o 1voyveves 95 Piw /vy 5= 79 [GLL: Loz- a1z VDL -yse D AT s )
o7 2927 @|[7V00 |280-I9-0IT |7 Z2 Tk i e
< C?SQ.UQN.U@GNO\?&({ ,W S5 Y,0-299(orz) B A?QU JNQNuN 2oV \Qm&\ttwuw
ssaippy |lew-3 # auoyd wswiedag sdd 40 Auedwo) awep

..‘nl b .f}. =’

ONILIIN (YddN} MIIAIY wz_zzﬁaimﬁ_z__z_._mmm ALITILASIHESNINA INIWJO13A3IA FHL

.\Jan

40 14Vd ANV 40 N9IS3d ._42_"_ 3HL O ._<>0mmu< ._<_2m0u_ INYHD LONTIM 43V1S AD¥3INI SdD 310N 3SY3d

—~ud2 ¢ Liot "ht hﬁh

NNAS.

.,..me O1Nd04 NdNi3d 3sV3Td

3wy pue aleq

Mma1ndy Sujuue(d
Sunasuis

Sunaa| manay ueld Areunuaad Aumn,

reuniald Aan
uoisn)

swhiyss - 17T P°h

ST



UNPLATTED
BROOKS DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY LoT 1
(VOL 8481, PGS 934-972, OPR) BLOCK 13
C8 10879
| (PLAT NO. 140464)
20" LANDSCAPE BUFFER |

ﬂ
1
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
- |

25" TURNAROUND ESM'T
14' GETCTV ESW'T —\ k
T AN anate!
:‘]X;\_

16' SAMITARY

T T e o z
SEWER ESMT P 2
10400 o0 L 13400 o &
taxel t } i —
/ - . -
, 25'X25" ELEC ESM'T KENNEDY HILL 2 g
// , —O — T —'\ ) .— e AP
Y , _E:Fiﬁ DT = — s MAPICO MAP GRID, 65108
s pd NOLTOSCALE
/7y foed
l " eyl =
s 2 15
v Q \ 20' ELEC ESH'T N 20° ELEC ESWT O #SHAUNA L. WEAVER S
’ Q ot N 20 EREC ESM'T I}_ L9512
i o pugt 20° ELEC ESM'T UL << X b &
e ) ) \ | \ ) 14 GETCTV ESW'T } cB 10879 1= Mo S0
/7w cETCTV ESMT > [ VAR, WD, DRAINGE ESM'T T 20' LANDSCAPE BUFFER PR v 2
% \l BROOKS DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ) ) L2k d5
a5 (VOL 9481, PGS 934-972, OPR) 20' ELEC ESM'T
@

i \\\ ! %m
\
\

UNPLATTED
BROOKS DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
(VTOL 9481, PS 934972, OF)

IONE:  210.375.9000
FAX: 210.375.9010

N .
[ UNPLATTED \ A
o BROOKS DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY .
VOL 9481, PS 934-972, OPR R Q
oo N (ot ) 20 Eec eswT B z IS
I \\ N \ :
[ \ 20° LANDSCAPE BUFFER My, L ° ]
= x 53
AT 5 SCALE: 1"= 50’ & 8% 3
h \\ \ o 50’ 100" 150 0w ¢ a
20 LANDSCAPE [ \ 14 GETCTV ESM'T ‘ z —
BUFFER [ \ \ - " 32
I - R et g n s £
[ S Y n m R 9
T " 2
LA S @_/\', ~@ \‘iq 16400 LEGEND: 3 g %‘
o St z 8
¢ 2
e - PROPOSED R.O.W. m Ty S
2 = ; a® [
) = = syeEs oy = EXISTHG UNDERGROUND g 8
VAR, WD CLEAR D S N@ TELECOMMUNICATIONS CONDUIT < z B
VISION ESM'T w34 RN ® o OHE ~——  EXISTING OVERHEAD ELECTRIC m z g
@\“‘ L \ CPS MARHUE: m & t
. g Ly

147 GETCTV ESM'T UHPLATTED ~ ~ ==y PROFOSED UNDERGROUND - 2
. BROOKS DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY = ?,;ESCI,R% (CPS) DUCTBANK (REF 2 3
I Lot 20' LANDSCAPE BUFFER - {(VOL 9481, PGS 934-972, OPR) yow
8LOCK 13 - 20" LANDSCAPE BUFFER PROPOSED TELECOMMUNICATIONS § 2
| 8 10879 DUCTBANK (REF TRC PLAN) 38

(PLAT NO. 140454} PROPOSED STREET LIGHT (LIGHT POLES) H

Q

g

o 8

PROPOSED STREET LIGHT CONDUIT

14" GETCTV ESM'T \ 25" CONDWUIT (MATERIAL PROVIDED
BY CPS

|

147 GETCTV ESM'T

20° ELEC ESM'T v vesm ! e wm o PROPOSED IRRIGATICN COMNOUIT

14" GETCTV ESM'T
20" LANDSCAPE BUFFER Wrw;drmizisix W PROPOSED CPS SLEEVE
2-6" SCH. 40

18" WATER ESM'T

KEY NOTES

(D LINES i SINGLE TRENCH:
(2) 2° PVC SLEEVES
(1) 6" PVC SLEEVE
(PVC SCH. 40 IRRIGATION PIPE)

VAR. WD CLEAR
VISION ESM'T

20" LANDSCAPE BUFFER

20" ELEC ESM'T

MATCHLINE A-SEE THIS SHEET

(END CAPS PAINTED PURPLE) ]
. - l
16" WATER ESM'T (@) LINE IN SINGLE TRENCH: ]
Lot 1 | (2) 6° PVC SLEEVE FOR STREET LIGHTS —_
L (PVC SCH, 40 ELECTRICAL CONDUIT)
OCK 13
8 10879 CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL STREET LIGHT GONDUIT I 9]
(PLAT NO. 140464) WTH 36° MINIMUM COVER (END CAPS PAINTED RED) <€
NOTE: NOTCH FOR CABLE (3) CPS DUCTBANK MANHOLES & GAS : m <
SS u ‘»‘e\v SLGT ORIENTATION REF. CPS PLANS D = <
N (2 TELECOMMUNICATION DUCTBANK Lo
] HOTES: REF. TRC PLANS | | | o o.
N ! SET FOUNDATION AT LOCATION ~
& n OteS %é( @ S Egpano AT LocATION (& PROPOSED STREET LIGHT (TYP) Z > =
N sé25:00.% DRAWINGS. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL STREET LIGHT FOUNDATION Z 5 )
bttt . 862510, (RENFORCING STEEL CAGE TO BE SUPPUED BY CPS)
0.250" WALL DATION SHALL BE INSTALLED
%I_N'; @ FQUNDATION SHALL BE INSTALLE REF. CPS STREET LIGHT PLAN = %
MAX. LLI
() BOLTSHALLNOT EXCEED (® 1-2%" PVC CONDUIT FOR STREET LIGHTS (PVC SCH, 40 Pz
Y Tor 4"INLENGTH OF FINISH GRADE. ELECTRICAL CONDUIT MATERIAL PROVIDED BY CPS, 367 MIN x < (@]
- H GRADE ANCHOR BOLT, WASHER, AND NUTS COVER). CONTRACTOR SHALL BACKFILL YTRENCH WITH
WIDIRT ;?) }D FINIS i @ SUPELIED WIEOURDATION SHOULD FLOWABLE FILL FOR AREAS BENEATH PAVEMENT. 1z &)
16 WATER ESM'T —o CuRB_ g, { ,,{ - B R & KE AN FOR ot CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL “JET LINE” I CONDUIT. <
16" WATER ESM'T 5 (3 INSTALL GROUND ROD 3 DNCHES m )
BELOW AOTTOM SURFACE OF ( J
AT :?L:.Pmommrr
N © HHLSRIERS NOTES: m
. " CPS DETAILS INCLUDED ON THIS PLAN ARE
LL BE
D COHCRETERACKIILL SMLEE o SHOWN, FOR_ BIDDING PURPOSES OKLY.
. ONTRACTOR SHALL USE FINAL CPS PLAN
B DU SHACLRE CUT OFF & DETAILS ISSUED BY CPS ENERGY FOR
o 3 2172° CONSTRUCTION. CPS DUCTBANK AND MAMHOLE
g I Ve ®  UsE 1 INCHCARRIAGE BOLTS INSTALLATION REQUIRES INSPECTION &
T | \ SRR @ AMINDUM 7 DAY CONCRETE CURE ACCEPTANCE BY CPS.
2 g Cophik REQUIRED PRIOR TO SETTING POLE
2 | X - END Rop ASSEMBLY.
A 20" LANDSCAPE BUFFER : .
8 o e TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION:
r'ye
He 18 CONTRACTOR AND/ OR CONTRACTOR'S INDEPENDEMTLY RETAINED EMPLOYEE OR
25 MIN. CONCRETE BACKFILL REQUIREMENTS STRUCTURAL DOESIGH/ GEOTECHNICAL/ SAFETY/EQUIPMENT CONSULTANT, IF
5e T (SEVEW THESE PLANS AND MY AVALABLE GEOTECHNICAL
g£ oS INFORMATION TICIPATED INSTALLATION SITES WITHIN THE PROJECT
i TYPICAL IRRIGATION AND STREET LIGHT jataa pre— T A T N WORK AREA IN ORDER 70 IMPLEMENT CONTRAC/TOR'S TRENCH EXCAVATION
a% : SAFETY PROTECTION SYSTEMS, PROGRAMS AND JOR PROCEDURES FOR THE
52 CONDUIT CROSSING DETAIL ; . S I R ) j; PROJECT DESCRIBED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, THE CONTRACTOR'S
52 QOTTO BCALE) 14" GETCTV ESM'T MATERIAL MO 56D I Y IMPLEMENTATION OF THESE SYSTEMS, PROGRAMS AND/OR PROCEDURES SHALL
5 /y : : PROVIDE FOR ADEQUATE TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION THAT 140463
3 4 COMPLY WITH AS A MINIMUM, OSHA STANDARDS FOR TRENCH EXCAVATIONS. PLAT NO.
S SPECIFICALLY, CONTRACTOR AND/OR CONTRACTOR'S INDEPEMDENTLY RETAINED ¥08 Ho. 573589
8 i EMPLOYEE OR SAFETY CONSULTANT SHALL IMPLEMENT A TRENCH SAFETY b 27378
@8 i PROGRAM IN_ACCORDANCE WITH OSHA STANDARDS GOVERHING THE PRESENCE DATE  JANUARY 2015
62 VY 8 / A ﬂ? = AND ACTIMTIES OF INDIVIDUALS WORKING N AND AROUND TRENCH EXCAVATION. AR
&2 /47 / roiedect by U$05240 C S DESIGNER_____ MAG
i ‘1 4 LN s - FOtDATION ENERGY CHECKED_(4”_ DRAWNEM/JQ
&2 Y y g u bitisuon Sudurs L7 DRAKNEM/U0
58 — — ot - [y — (A
57
s MATCHLINE B-SEE THIS SHEET
k-l
&

ser  C1.10
v |

[y

DAS [OOUMNT HAS BEEN FACOUCED FROM VATERA. FAT WAS SERED J00/TR TANSTID BECHENCALY AN WAY HUE BN SUSWTTING Y ALTRED. FELY LY OH PRAL HARICOPY ATERLALS BEAPIYG GE CONSLTANTS GRIGMOL, SOUREE N SOL

NSRS S VA VO G U VO VL W W W S S N D P NP N


bdonnell
Cloud

bdonnell
Callout
Assumed detail & notes


	REVISED COVER
	CP#1_CPS Illumination REV1
	CP#1_CPS Illumination REV1
	CP#1_CPS Illumination
	CP#1_CPS Illumination
	Supporting Docs





